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ALMONT DISTRICT LIBRARY (ADL)
(HENRY STEPHENS MEMORIAL LIBRARY)

Kay Hurd

director@adIimi.org

Kathl S CAT/ILL) kswanger@adlmi.or
213 W. St. Clair Street athleen Swanger ( ) ger@ g

P.O. Box 517
Almont, Ml 48003-0517

810-798-3100 FAX 810-798-2208
OBH 810-858-7039

MON - THU 10:00 - 7:00
FRI 10:00 - 5:00
SAT 10:00 - 2:00

BAY CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY (BCC) Amy Miles

1624 Columbus Ave. Ext. 1436
Bay City, MI 48708 Circ Desk
Ext. 1409

989-893-9541 FAX 893-1042

(School Year):
MON - FRI 7:30 - 2:40

T.L. HANDY LIBRARY MEDIA CENTER (BCH) Amy Miles (CAT)
601 Blend Ext. 7414
Bay City, MI 48706

Circ Desk
Ext. 7411
989-684-1723 FAX 684-1838
(School Year):
MON - FRI 7:15-2:20
WESTERN MEDIA CENTER (BCW) Katie Murphy
500 W. Midland Rd. Ext. 6438
Auburn, MI 48611 WHS Circ Desk
Ext. 6450
WMS Circ Desk
989-662-0412  pax 662-2679 Ext. 6337
(School Year):
High School
MON - FRI 7:15-2:30
Middle School
MON - FRI 7:15-2:30

milesa@bcschools.net

milesa@bcschools.net

murphyk@bcschools.net
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BAY COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM —

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE (BHQ) Kirsten Wellnitz kwellnitz@baycountylibrary.org
500 Center Ave. - Ext.2214
Bay City, Ml 48708-5942 Kevin Ayala kayala@baycountylibrary.org
Ext. 2219 )
989-894-2837 FAX 894-2021 Ruth Lofaro rlofaro@baycountylibrary.org
Ext. 2120
MON - FRI 8:00 - 5:.00 Jolene Faber jfaber@baycountylibrary.org
Ext. 2225
Walt Peglow wpeglow@baycountylibrary.org
Ext. 2303 .
ILL (contact specific branch)

ALICE & JACK WIRT PUBLIC LIBRARY (BBC)

500 Center Ave.
Bay City, Ml 48708-5942 Amy Churchill achurchill@baycountylibrary.org
Ext. 2111
Tressa Simpson tsimpson@baycountylibrary.or
989-893-9566 FAX 893-9799 Ext. 2109 pson@bay YHpran-org
OBH Press 9 during message  Circ Desk
Ext. 2100
MON - THU 10:00 - 8:00
FRI & SAT 9:00 - 5:00
Computer Lab Same hours as branch.
(School Year)
Sun (Sep-May only): 1:00 - 5:00
AUBURN AREA BRANCH (BAU) Dacy Willard (ILL) dwillard@baycountylibrary.org
235 W. Midland Rd. - _Ext.407
Auburn, Ml 48611 Jackie Bruessow  jbruessow@baycountylibrary.org
Ext. 411
989-662-2381 FAX 662-2647 Circ Desk
OBH Press 9 during message Ext. 400
MON CLOSED
TUE-THU 10:00 - 8:00
FRI & SAT 9:00 - 5:00
BOOKMOBILE/OUTREACH SERV. (BBK) Stacy Parker (ILL) sparker@baycountylibrary.org
500 Center Avenue Ext. 2108 or 989-385-0837

Bay City, MI 48706
989-893-9566 FAX 893-9799

Hours Vary.
Voice Mail is available.
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GARBER HIGH SCHOOL (BSS) Tressa Simpson tsimpson@baycountylibrary.org
Ext. 2109

(Do not contact Garber High School
directly. Contact Bay County Library)

989-893-9566

PINCONNING BRANCH (BPI) Dacy Willard (ILL) dwillard@baycountylibrary.org

218 Kaiser Ext. 507 .

Pinconning, MI 48650 Cathy Cook ccook@baycountylibrary.org
Ext. 503

989-879-3283 FAX 879-5669
OBH Press 9 during message

MON CLOSED
TUE-THU 10:00 - 8:00
FRI - SAT 9:00 - 5:00

SAGE BRANCH (BSA) Cora Schaeff cschaeff@baycountylibrary.org
100 E. Midland St. Ext. 307 _
Bay City, Ml 48706-4597 Ricarda Facundo rfacundo@baycountylibrary.org
Ext. 311
Circ Desk
989-892-8555 FAX 684-3025 Ext. 300

OBH Press 9 during message

MON - TUE 9:00 - 5:00
WED - THU 12:00 - 8:00
FRI 9:00 - 5:00
SAT & SUN CLOSED

CARO AREA DISTRICT LIBRARY Erin Schmandt (CAT)  erin@carolibrary.org
(CRO) 840 West Frank St. Ext. 102

Caro, Ml 48617 Tara Olar (ILL) tara@carolibrary.org
Ext. 105

Melissa Armstrong  melissa@carolibrary.org
989-673-4329 Ext. 107

MON—FRI 9:00 - 8:00
FRI—SAT 9:00 - 5:00
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ﬁ?IEEMéAN AREA LIBRARY (COL) Amy Comber Gross ~ amy@colemanlibrary.org
irst St.

Coleman, M| 48618

989-465-6398

SUN, MON CLOSED
TUE, WED &FRI  9:00-5:00
THUR 10:00 - 6:30
SAT 9:00 - 12:00

COMMUNITY DISTRICT LIBRARY -

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE (CDH)
210 E. Corunna Ave.
Corunna, M| 48817

Jami Cromley (Director) director@mycdl.org

Linda Hudecek (Office Mgr.) lhudecek@mycdl.org
Alyson Jacobs (Comm. Engagement / jacobsa@mycdl.org
Digital Services Librarian)

989-743-3287 FAX 743-5496

MON -FRI  8:00 - 5:00

BANCROFT BRANCH (CDB) Jeni Oliver (Branch Manager)
Located inside Shiawassee Township Hall

3719 E. Grand River Rd.

Bancroft, Ml 48414

joliver@mycdl.org

989-634-5689 FAX 634-5689

MON, WED  11:00 - 5:00
TUE, THU 11:00 - 6:00

PERRY BRANCH (CDP) Carol Pavlica (Branch Manager) cpavlica@mycdl.org
135 S. Main Street
Perry, Ml 48872

517-625-3166 FAX 517-625-7214

MON,WED  12:00 - 8:00
TUE, THU 10:00 - 6:00
FRI 10:00 - 4:00
SAT 10:00 - 2:00
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BYRON BRANCH (CDY) Bonnie Shaw (Branch Manager) bshaw@mycdl.org
Located inside Byron High School Ext. 312

312 W. Maple St.
Byron, Ml 48418

810-266-4620 FAX 810-266-5010

MON,WED 11:00- 5:00
TUE, THU 11:00 - 6:00

%gﬁ':;:gt_BRANCH (CDM) Bridget Adkins (Branch Manager) badkins@mycdl.org
Morrice, Ml 48857

517-625-7911 FAX 517-252-4375

MON, WED 11:00- 6:00
TUE, THU 11:00 - 5:00

CORUNNA BRANCH (CDC) Cathy Cramner (Branch Manager) ~ccramner@mycdl.org
210 E. Corunna Ave. Danielle Eilert (Library Services /  deilert@mycdl.org
Corunna, M| 48817 Marketing Coordinator)

989-743-4800 FAX 743-5502

MON, WED, FRI ~ 10:00 - 5:00
TUE, THU 10:00 - 8:00
SAT 10:00 - 2:00

NEW LOTHROP BRANCH (CDN)
9471 Genesee Street
New Lothrop, Ml 48460

810-638-7575 FAX810-580-3014

MON, WED 11:00 - 6:00
TUE, THU 11:00 - 5:00
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LENNON BRANCH (CDL) Deb Shaw (Branch Manager) ~ dshaw@mycdl.org
11904 E. Lennon Rd.
Lennon, MI 48449
989-320-4429 FAX 810-580-3039

MON, WED 11:00 - 6:00

TUE, THU 11:00 - 5:00

DELTA COLLEGE -

DELTA COLLEGE LIBRARY (DEL) Michele Pratt michelepratt@delta.edu

University Center, Ml 48710 686-9822
Anne Wooden Elias (CAT)
686-9874

989-686-9560 FAX 686-4131 Tina Kaczmarek (CIRC. 1

anneelias@delta.edu

L) tmgwizda@delta.edu

686-9013 (fax 686-4131)

Circ Desk
686-9310
(Fall/Winter):
MON - THU 7:30 - 8:00
FRI 7:30 - 4:.00
SAT CLOSED
SUN 12:00 - 6:00
(Spring/Summer):
MON - THU 7:30 - 8:00
FRI CLOSED
SAT CLOSED
DELTA SAGINAW CENTER (DCV) Michele Pratt michelepratt@delta.edu
319 E. Genesee Ave. 686-9822
Saginaw, Ml 48607
(Do not contact Delta Saginaw Center
directly. Contact Delta College Library.)
DRYDEN TOWNSHIP LIBRARY (DRY) Diane Moyer (CAT) d.moyer@vlc.lib.mi.us
5480 Main Street Susan Sandula (ILL) drydentownshiplibrary@hotmail.com

P.O. Box 280
Dryden, MI 48428-0280

810-796-3586 FAX 810-796-2634

MON 11:00 - 6:00
TUE - THU 10:00 - 5:00
WED 11:00 - 5:00
FRI CLOSED

SAT 10:00-2:00
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FRANKENMUTH JAMES E. WICKSON DISTRICT LIBRARY
(FKM)

359 S. Franklin St.
Frankenmuth, M| 48734

Michelle Duclos

989-652-8323
MON -THR  9:00 - 7:00

FRI 9:00 - 5:00
SAT 10:00 - 2:00

GLADWIN COUNTY DISTRICT LIBRARY —

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE / John Clexton

402 James Robertson Dr.
Gladwin, Ml 48624

989-426-8221 FAX 426-6958

MON & THR 9:00 - 7:00
TUE, WED,FRI  9:00 - 5:00
SAT 9:00 - 1:00

BEAVERTON BRANCH (GCB)
106 Tonkin St.
Beaverton, M| 48612

989-435-3981 FAX 435-2577

MON, THR 9:00 - 7:00
TUE, WED, FRI  9:00 - 5:00
SAT 9:00 -1:00

HARRISON DISTRICT LIBRARY (HAR)  Sheila Bissonnette

125 W. Beech Street Ext. 6

Harrison, Ml 48625 Amber Cole (ILL)
Nick Loomis

989-539-6711 FAX 539-6301 Ext.5

MON-TUE 9:00 - 6:00
WED - FRI  9:00 - 5:00
SAT 9:00 - 1:00

michelle@wicksonlibrary.org

jclexton@gcdl.org
GLADWIN COUNTY DIST. LIBRARY (GCH) Laura Walters (CAT, ILL) Iwalters@gcdl.org

sbissonnette@hdl.org

acole@hdl.org
nloomis@hdl.org
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989-366-9230

MON - THUR 10:00 - 7:00
FRI- SAT 10:00 - 5:00

JOSCO-ARENAC DISTRICT LIBRARY-

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE (I0S)
120 W. Westover St.
East Tawas, M|l 48730-1287

989-362-2651 FAX 362-6056

MON - FRI  8:00 - 4:30

AU GRES BRANCH LIBRARY (I0A)
230 North Mackinaw

PO Box 146

Au Gres, Ml 48703

989-876-8818 FAX 876-8818

MON, TUE  10:00 - 5:00
WED - SAT 9:00 - 5:00

HOUGHTON LAKE PUBLIC LIBRARY (HLK) Jamie Paille jpaille@hlpl.org
4431 W. Houghton Lake Dr.
Houghton Lake, Ml 48629

Brandon Richards (ILL) brichards@hlpl.org

Kari Besancon (CAT/ILL) kbesancon@iadlib.org
Michal Jacot (ILL) mjacot@iadlib.org
Courtney Wellnitz (CAT) cwellnitz@iadlib.org

JoAnn Edwards (Bookkeeping)  jedwards@iadlib.org

Sarah Stone (Branch Manager) ~ sstone@iadlib.org

EAST TAWAS BRANCH LIBRARY (IOE) Mary Forintos (Lead Librarian) mforintos@iadlib.org

760 Newman St.
East Tawas, MI 48730

989-362-6162

MON, THUR  9:00 - 6:00
TUES, FRI  9:00 - 4:00
WED CLOSED
SAT 9:00 - 12:00
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MARY JOHNSTON MEMORIAL LIBRARY (IOM)
114 North Court Street _
PO Box 698 Kari Besancon (Branch Manager) kbesancon@iadlib.org

Standish, MI 48658

989-846-6611 FAX 512-0126

MON, THUR  9:00 - 6:00
TUES, FRI 9:00 - 4:00
WED CLOSED
SAT 9:00 - 12:00

OMER LITTLE EAGLES NEST LIBRARY (I00)

201 East Center Street
PO Box 186 Michelle Tacey (Branch Manager) mtacey@iadlib.org

Omer, M|l 48749

989-653-2230 FAX 653-2230

MON-THUR 11:30 - 5:30
FRI 9:00 - 1:00

ROBERT J. PARKS LIBRARY (IOR)  Robin Savage (Branch Manager) rsavage@iadlib.org
6010 N. Skeel Avenue
Oscoda, Ml 48658

989-739-9581 FAX 739-9581

MON, TUE, FRI  9:00 - 5:00
WED, THU 9:00 - 6:00
SAT 9:00 - 2:00

PLAINFIELD TOWNSHIP BRANCH LIBRARY (IOP)

114 North Washington

PO Box 247 Cheryl Tyler (Branch Manager)  ctyler@iadlib.org
Hale, Ml 48739

989-728-4086
MON -FRI  9:00 - 4:00
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TAWAS CITY BRANCH LIBRARY (IOT) Terri Stein (Branch Manager)
208 North Street
Tawas City, MI 48763

tstein@iadlib.org

989-362-6557

MON - THUR  8:30- 4:30
FRI CLOSED
SAT 9:00-12:00

WHITTEMORE BRANCH LIBRARY (IOW) Pamela Blust (Branch Manager) pblust@iadlib.org
483 Bullock St.
Whittemore, MI 48770

989-756-3186 FAX 756-3186

M,W,F  10:00 - 6:00
T, TH, SAT 10:00 - 4:00

LAPEER DISTRICT LIBRARY -

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE (LDL) Kara Haight (CAT & ILL) iqht@lib.|
201 Village West Drive South Ext. 3116 khaight@lib.lapeer.org
Lapeer, Ml 48446-1699

810-664-9521 FAX 810-664-8527

MON - FRI  8:00 - 5:00

(MARGUERITE) DEANGELI BRANCH LIBRARY (LAP)
921 West Nepessing St.
Lapeer, Ml 48446-1896

810-664-6971 FAX 810-664-5581

MON-THU  9:00 - 8:00
FRI, SAT 9:00 - 5:00

(Labor Day - Memorial Day)
SUN 1:00 - 5:00
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CLIFFORD BRANCH LIBRARY (LCB)
9530 Main Street

P.O. Box 233

Clifford, Ml 48727-0233

989-761-7393 FAX 989-761-7541

MON, THR  2:00-7:00
WED 11:00 - 4:00

COLUMBIAVILLE BRANCH LIBRARY (LCV)
4718 First Street

P.O. Box 190

Columbiaville, Ml 48421-9143

810-793-6100 FAX 810-793-6243

M, W, F 10:00 - 6:00

ELBA BRANCH LIBRARY (LEL)
5508 Davison Road
Lapeer, Ml 48446-2720

810-653-7200 FAX 810-653-4267

TUE  11:00 - 5:00
THU  1:00 - 7:00

HADLEY BRANCH LIBRARY (LHB)
3556 Hadley Road

P.O. Box 199

Hadley, MI 48440-0199

810-797-4101 FAX 810-797-2912

MON, WED 10:00 - 6:00

TUE, THUR 11:00 - 7:00
SAT 9:00 - 2:00

METAMORA BRANCH LIBRARY (LMB)
4018 Oak Street
P.O.Box 77

Metamora, Ml  48455-0077

810-678-2991 FAX 810-678-3253

MON, FRI 9:00 - 4:00
WED, THUR 10:00 - 6:00
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OTTER LAKE BRANCH LIBRARY (LOB)
6361 Detroit Street
P.O. Box 185

Otter Lake, Ml  48464-9104

810-793-6300 FAX 810-793-7040

MON  10:00 - 4:00
TUE 10:00 - 6:00
THU 1:00 - 6:00

MARLETTE DISTRICT LIBRARY (MAR) Jessica Taylor  jtaylor@marlettelibrary.org
3116 Main Street
Marlette, Ml 48453

989-635-2838 FAX 635-8005

MON, WED, FRI 9:00 - 5:00
TUE, THU 10:00 - 6:00
SAT 10:00 - 2:00

MID MICHIGAN COLLEGE (MCC)

Corey Goethe
(SCglgrlzl_Aliz A. AMBLE LIBRARY) 1375 386-6622, Ext. 288

Harrison, Ml 48625

cgoethe@midmich.edu

989-386-6617
MON - FRI 8:00 - 4:30

NORTH BRANCH TOWNSHIP LIBRARY (NBR)

3714 Huron Road Kelli Lovasz (CAT, ILL)

P.O. Box 705 northbranchlibrary@northbranchlibrary.net
North Branch, Ml 48461-0705

Christi Mortell christinblibrary@gmail.com

810-688-2282 FAX 810-688-3165

MON Closed

TUE, FRI 10:00 - 5:00
WED, THU 12:00 - 7:00
SAT 10:00 - 2:00
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NORTHWOOD UNIVERSITY (NOR) Becky Grai grai@northwood.edu
(STROSACKER LIBRARY) 837-4333
4000 Whiting Dr. Rochelle Zimmerman zimmerma@northwood.edu
Midland, Ml 48640-2398 (CAT, ILL)

837-4275

989-837-4333

(Sep - May):

MON - THU 8:00 - 10:00
FRI 8:00 - 5:00
SAT Closed

SUN* 2:00 - 10:00
*Special hours will be posted.
(June - Aug):

MON - FRI 8:00- 4:00

OTSEGO COUNTY LIBRARY -

MAIN OFFICE (OCL) Jackie Skinner jskinner@otsego.org

700 S. Otsego Ave.
Gaylord, M1 49735

989-732-5841 FAX 732-9401

M, T, W 9:00 - 7:00
THU, FRI 9:00 - 5:00
SAT 9:00 - 1:00
SUN 1:00 - 5:00

JOHANNESBURG (OCJ) Sue Burk jbl@otsego.org
10900 East M-32
Johannesburg, Ml 49751

989-732-3928 FAX 731-3365

MON 2:00 - 6:00
TUE, W, TH 1:00 - 5:00
FRI 1:00 - 5:00
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VANDERBILT (OCV) Rita Tubbs vbl@otsego.org
8170 Mill St.

Vanderbilt, Ml 49795

989-983-3600 FAX 983-3105

MON 3:00 - 7:00
T,W, TH 1:00-5:00
FRI 9:00 - 1:00

PERE MARQUETTE DISTRICT LIBRARY (CLA) Sheila Bissonnette shissonnette@pmdl.org
186 East 4th St. Amber Cole (ILL) acole@pmdl.org
Clare, M1 48723-1428 Nick Loomis nloomis@pmdl.org

989-386-7576 FAX 386-3576
MON-TUE 9:00 - 6:00

WED - FRI  9:00 - 5:00
SAT 9:00 - 1:00

PIGEON DISTRICT LIBRARY (PGN) Seth Randall (Director)

sethr@pigeondistrictlibrary.com

7236 Nitz Street Ext. 3
P.O. Box 357 Stephanie Buckey (ILL)  staff@pigeondistrictlibrary.com
Pigeon, MI 48755-0357
Ext. 2
Circ Desk

989-453-2341 FAX 453-2266 Ext. 1

MON, WED, FRI  9-:00 - 5:00

TUE, THU 9:00 - 7:00

SAT 9:00 - 2:00
PUBLIC LIBRARIES OF SAGINAW -

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE Maria McCarville mmccarville@saginawlibrary.org

505 Janes Avenue

rdey@saginawlibrary.or
Saginaw. MI 48607 Ruth Dey (ILL & CAT) y@sag y.org

989-755-9820 FAX 755-9828
OBH 755-9833

MON - FRI  8:00 - 5:00
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BUTMAN-FISH LIBRARY (SGB)

1716 Hancock Carrie Pung cpung@saginawlibrary.org
Saginaw, M| 48602 Ruth Dey (ILL) rdey@saginawlibrary.org

989-7220-3907 FAX 799-8149
OBH 799-9164

MON-THU 11:00-7:00
FRI & SAT  9:00-5:00

RUTH BRADY WICKES LIBRARY (SGW)

1713 Hess Maria McCarville = mmccarville@saginawlibrary.org
Saginaw, Ml 48601 Ruth Dey (ILL) rdey@saginawlibrary.org

989-752-3821 FAX 752-8685
OBH 752-3824

MON-THU 12:00 - 6:00

SAT 12:00 - 5:00
HoYT LIBRARY (MAIN) (SGH) Stephanie Reinhardt  sreinhardt@saginawlibrary.org
505 Janes St. 755-9823 ) ]
Saginaw, Ml 48607 Ruth Dey (ILL/CAT) rdey@saginawlibrary.org
755-9825
Garrett Schmidt gschmidt@saginawlibrary.org
989-755-0904 FAX 755-9828 272-8996

OBH 755-9833

MON-THU  9:00 - 8:00
FRI & SAT  9:00-5:00

ZAUEL MEMORIAL LIBRARY (SGZ) Lynn Heitkamp
3100 N. Center Rd. 272-8996
Saginaw, MI 48603

Iheitkamp@saginawlibrary.org

989-799-2771 FAX 799-1771
OBH 799-0492

MON, TUE, THU  9:00 - 9:00

WED 12:00 - 9:00
FRI & SAT 9:00 - 5:00

Rev 12/17/25



mailto:mmccarville@saginawlibrary.org
mailto:rdey@saginawlibrary.org
mailto:rdey@saginawlibrary.org
mailto:gschmidt@saginawlibrary.org
mailto:lheitkamp@saginawlibrary.org

VALLEY LIBRARY CONSORTIUM
2025 PHONE DIRECTORY PAGE 16

RIVER RAPIDS DISTRICT LIBRARY (CHE) Lynne Clark director@riverrapidslibrary.org
227 East Broad St.

_ Sheila Bates sheilabates33@gmail.com
Chesaning, M| 48616

989-845-3211 FAX 845-2166

MON 10:00 - 6:00
TUE & THU 10:00 - 8:00
WED & FRI CLOSED

SAT 10:00 - 2:00
(Memorial Day - Labor Day):
FRI 10:00 - 2:00
SAT CLOSED

RUTH HUGHES MEMORIAL DISTRICT LIBRARY -

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE AND Ryan Tackabury (Director)

RUTH HUGHES MEM. DIST. LIBRARY Ext. 205 librarydirector@ruthhughes.org
(IML) Abigail Vervaras (CAT & ILL)

211 North Almont Avenue Ext. 206 avervaras@ruthhughes.org

Imlay City, Ml 48444-1004

810-724-8043 FAX 810-724-2602
OBH Ext. 205

MON, WED, THU  2:00 - 7:00
TUE, FRI, SAT 10:00 - 3:00

ATTICA TOWNSHIP BRANCH (IMA) Diane S. Willick dwillick@ruthhughes.org
4302 Peppermill Road
P.O.Box 8

Attica, Ml 48412-9624

810-724-2007 FAX 810-724-2007
MON, THU  2:00 -7:00
TUE, FRI 10:00 - 3:00

ST. CHARLES DISTRICT LIBRARY (STC)
132 S. Saginaw St.

Nannette Pretzer (CAT)  n.pretzer@stcharlesdistrictlibrary.org
St. Charles, M| 48655 989-865-9371
Jenny Stroik (ILL) j.stroik@stcharlesdistrictlibrary.org

089-865-9451 FAX 865-9451

MON 10:00 - 6:30

TUE-THR 10:00 - 5:00

FRI 10:00 - 4:00

SAT CLOSED
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SANDUSKY DISTRICT LIBRARY (SAN)

_ Nicole Markel nmarkel@sandusky.lib.mi.us
55 East Sanilac Ave. Jessica Rivett jrivett@sandusky.lib.mi.us
Sandusky, M1 48471
810-648-2644 FAX 648-1904

MON —-FRI  9:00 - 6:00

SAT 9:00-1:00
THOMAS TOWNSHIP LIBRARY Melissa McCarthy mmccarthy@ttlibrary.org

8207 Shields Drive
Saginaw, MI 48609

989-781-3770

MON-THUR  9:00 - 8:00
FRI 9:00 - 5:00
SAT 9:00 - 4:00

WEST BRANCH DISTRICT LIBRARY (WBR)
119 North Fourth St.
West Branch, Ml 48661

Amy Winter (CAT & ILL) amy@westbranchlib
989-345-2235 FAX 989-345-8735

MON&WED  10:00 - 6:00
TUE & THUR  10:00 - 5:00
FRI & SAT 10:00 - 2:00

WHITE PINE LIBRARY COOPERATIVE (WPL) Kate VanAuken
429 North State Street

John Sheridan  jsheridanwbdlibrary@gmail.com

rary.org

kvanauken@wplc.org

Alison Blattner ablattner@wplc.org
Suite 207
Caro, M1 48723
989-793-7126
MON -FRI  8:00 - 4:00
VALLEY LIBRARY CONSORTIUM (VLC) Lee Martin [.martin@vlc.lib.mi.us
P.O Box 24065 Ext. 5
Lansing, MI 48909 Kay Dunker k.dunker@uvlc.lib.mi.us
Ext. 4
989-497-0925 Jonathar|1E )I(Etnge j-enge@yvlc.lib.mi.us
- . . Help Desk .
MON - FRI  8:00 - 5:00 Ext 0

FOR EMERGENCIES-AFTER NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS
VLC Cell Phone Number & Hours

989-996-5593 MON - FRI 5:00pm - 9:00pm
SAT 8:00am - 5:00pm
SUN 12:00pm - 5:00pm
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